the related gross cost by $1.1 million, resulting in an overall
increase in Net Cost and a decrease in Net Position of $1.1
million.

(Refer to Note 1.C., Departures from U.S. GAAP, related to Ad-
vances and Prepayments; Accounts Payable, Expenses, and
Undelivered Orders; and Inventory and Related Property, Net).

Ramstein Support
Air Force Capt. Ranon Barber

stacks dinner meals at Ramstein

Air Base, Germany, Aug. 26, 2021.

Barber supported Operation

Allies Refuge through building

pods, replacing old cots with

new ones and stocking meals for

evacuees from Afghanistan.

Photo By: Air Force Airman Jared

Lovett

Section 2  |  Financial Section (Unaudited)

101 Defense Logistics Agency  |  FY 2021 Transaction Fund  |  Agency Financial Report

Balance Sheet
(dollars in thousands)

As of September 30, 2020

Unaudited
FY 2020

As Previously
Reported12

Unaudited
FY 2020

Adjustments

Unaudited
FY 2020

As Restated

ASSETS
Intragovernmental

Fund Balance with Treasury (Note 2)  $   280,730  $   -   $   280,730
Total Intragovernmental  280,730  -   280,730
Other than Intragovernmental

Accounts Receivable  38  -   38
Inventory and Related Property, Net (Note 3)  746,382  (5,955)  740,427
General Property Plant and Equipment, Net (Note 4)  1,019  -   1,019
Advances and Prepayments  -   1,155  1,155

Total Other than Intragovernmental Assets  747,439  (4,800)  742,639
TOTAL ASSETS  $   1,028,169  $   (4,800)  $   1,023,369

LIABILITIES (Note 5)
Intragovernmental

Accounts Payable  $   1,505  $   -   $   1,505
Other Liabilities (Note 6)  371  -   371

Total Intragovernmental Liabilities  1,876  -   1,876
Other than Intragovernmental

Accounts Payable  2,574  1,035  3,609
Environmental and Disposal Liabilities (Note 7)  11,115  -   11,115
Federal Employee Benefits Payable (Note 6)  2,790  -   2,790
Advances from Others and Deferred Revenue  2,795  -   2,795
Other Liabilities (Note 8)  299  -   299

Total Other than Intragovernmental  19,573  1,035  20,608
TOTAL LIABILITIES  21,449  1,035  22,484

Commitments and Contingencies (Note 9)

NET POSITION
Cumulative Results of Operations-Funds
from Other than Dedicated Collections  1,006,720  (5,835)  1,000,885

TOTAL NET POSITION  1,006,720  (5,835)  1,000,885
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET POSITION  $   1,028,169  $   (4,800)  $   1,023,369

12 Certain balances were reclassified on the FY 2020 Balance Sheet to conform to the FY 2021 financial statement presentation requirements in
accordance with OMB Circular A-136, as amended.

Financial Section (Unaudited)  |  Section 2

102Defense Logistics Agency  |  FY 2021 Transaction Fund  | Agency Financial Report

Statement of Net Cost
For the Year Ended September 30, 2020

(dollars in thousands)

Unaudited
FY 2020

As Previously
Reported

Unaudited
FY 2020

Adjustments

Unaudited
FY 2020

As Restated

Operations, Readiness & Support
Gross Cost  $   95,815  $   9,157  $   104,972
Less: Earned Revenue (62,502) (3,322) (65,824)

Net Cost  33,313  5,835  39,148
NET COST OF OPERATIONS  $   33,313  $   5,835  $   39,148

Statement of Changes in Net Position
For the Year Ended September 30, 2020

(dollars in thousands)

Unaudited
FY 2020

As Previously
Reported

Unaudited
FY 2020

Adjustments

Unaudited
FY 2020

As Restated

Cumulative Results of Operations

Beginning Balances  $   1,039,538 $   -   $   1,039,538

Imputed Financing  495  -   495
Net Cost of Operations  33,313  5,835  39,148
Net Change in Cumulative Results of Operations  (32,818)  5,835  (26,983)
Cumulative Results of Operations: Ending Balance  1,006,720  (5,835)  1,000,885
TOTAL NET POSITION  $   1,006,720  $   (5,835)  $   1,000,885

Aid for Haiti
Navy Petty Officer 2nd Class Michael Kane unloads boxes of food in Saint-Louis-du-Sud, Haiti, Aug. 28, 2021, to

support humanitarian assistance and disaster relief efforts following a 7.2 magnitude earthquake.

Photo By: Navy Petty Officer 2nd Class John Bellino

Section 3  |  Other Information (Unaudited)

103 Defense Logistics Agency  |  FY 2021 Transaction Fund  |  Agency Financial Report

Fast Rope  ►

Marines fast-rope during training aboard the USS Makin Island
in the Pacific Ocean, Oct. 16, 2020.

   Photo Credit: Navy Petty Officer 3rd Class Ethan Morrow

SECTION 3